To The Honorable
The Committee on Finance
and Personnel
Common Council
City of Milwaukee

RE: File No. 021160

Dear Committee Members:

To implement the 2003 and 2004 rates of pay provided in the Base Salary provision of the 2003 and 2004-2006 labor agreements between the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Building and Construction Trades Council, we are requesting your approval of the following amendments to Section 26 of the Salary Ordinance.

Effective Pay Period 16, 2003 (July, 20 2003):

- 1. Delete the rates under Pay Range 981 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.08
- 2. Delete the rates under Pay Range 982 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.91
- 3. Delete the rates under Pay Range 983 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.45
- 4. Delete the rates under Pay Range 984 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.78
- 5. Delete the rates under Pay Range 985 and substitute therefore the following: \$24.57
- 6. Delete the rates under Pay Range 986 and substitute therefore the following: \$23.48
- 7. Delete the rates under Pay Range 987 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.96
- 8. Delete the rates under Pay Range 988 and substitute therefore the following: \$25.27
- 9. Delete the rates under Pay Range 989 and substitute therefore the following: \$26.39
- 10. Delete the rates under Pay Range 990 and substitute therefore the following: \$24.34
- 11. Delete the rates under Pay Range 991 and substitute therefore the following: \$25.97
- 12. Delete the rates under Pay Range 992 and substitute therefore the following: \$26.20
- 13. Delete the rates under Pay Range 993 and substitute therefore the following: \$24.73

Effective Pay Period 16, 2004 (July, 18 2004):

1. Delete the rates under Pay Range 981 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.59

2. Delete the rates under Pay Range 982 and substitute therefore the following: \$23.23

3. Delete the rates under Pay Range 983 and substitute therefore the following: \$22.96

5. Delete the rates under Pay Range 984 and substitute therefore the following: \$23.29

5. Delete the rates under Pay Range 985 and substitute therefore the following: \$25.13

6. Delete the rates under Pay Range 986 and substitute therefore the following: \$24.03

8. Delete the rates under Pay Range 987 and substitute therefore the following: \$23.47

8. Delete the rates under Pay Range 988 and substitute therefore the following: \$25.83

9. Delete the rates under Pay Range 989 and substitute therefore the following: \$27.03

10. Delete the rates under Pay Range 990 and substitute therefore the following: \$24.52

11. Delete the rates under Pay Range 991 and substitute therefore the following: \$26.57

12. Delete the rates under Pay Range 992 and substitute therefore the following: \$26.38

13. Delete the rates under Pay Range 993 and substitute therefore the following: \$25.31

If you have any questions regarding the above changes to the Salary Ordinance, please contact Joe Alvarado of my staff at extension 2105.

Sincerely,

Dave Kwiatkowski City Labor Negotiator

DAK:lcs 04-06 salord lbr/mbctc